

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 94 of 2024

Appellant :- Madanpal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 9 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Kumar Chaube,Rafeek Ahmad Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

List this appeal on 31.07.2025 alongwith connected Criminal Appeal Nos. 662/2024, 776/2024, 829/2024, 931/2024, 1169/2024, 1881/2024 and 648/2024.

Order Date :- 25.7.2025

Abhishek

(Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.)

(Siddharth,J.)