

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 94 of 2024**

**Appellant :- Madanpal**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 9 Others**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Kumar Chaube, Rafeek Ahmad Khan**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

**Hon'ble Avnish Saxena, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 12.08.2025 peremptorily in top ten cases.

**Order Date :- 5.8.2025**

**A.N. Mishra**