



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 94 of 2024

Madanpal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 9 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pankaj Kumar Chaube, Rafeek Ahmad Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Sushil Kumar Dwivedi

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

Heard Mr. Pankaj Kumar Chaube, the learned counsel for first informant/appellant, the learned A.G.A. for State and Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi along with Mr. Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, the learned counsel representing accused-opposite parties.

As prayed by the learned A.G.A. put up on 3.2.2026.

By the next date, the learned A.G.A. shall ensure that the custody certificates of all the appellants are positively obtained by him.

December 8, 2025
Arshad

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)