



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 94 of 2024

Madanpal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 9 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pankaj Kumar Chaube, Rafeek Ahmad Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Sushil Kumar Dwivedi

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

The paper book has not yet been prepared though the trial court records were received in the office of the Court at least by 4th August, 2025.

The paper book shall be prepared within two weeks from today and in any case, by 18th February, 2026.

The counsel for the parties may receive the paper book immediately.

List again for final hearing on **24th February, 2026** amongst the top ten cases along with connected cases.

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

February 3, 2026

Satyam